MEMORANDUM

TO:	Brent Hibbert Assembly President Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members
THRU:	Charlie Pierce, Borough Mayor
FROM:	Melanie Aeschliman, Planning Director
DATE:	July 28, 2021
RE:	Resolution 2021-046: A resolution classifying 420 acres of Borough land located within Section 1, T05S, R14W, Seward Meridian, Alaska as rural & agriculture.

On June 15, 2021 the borough assembly held a public hearing and passed a motion to postpone the Resolution 2021-046 in order that it could go back to the Anchor Point Advisory Planning Commission for review.

The Anchor Point Advisory Planning Commission met on July 8, 2021 and passed a motion to recommend approval of Resolution 2021-046.

The Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission reviewed the Anchor Point Advisory Planning Commission's July 8th meeting minutes and recommendation on Resolution 2021-046 at their regularly scheduled meeting of July 12, 2021. The Planning Commission decided no action was required on their part.